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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 24%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Weak DEMOCTat..o.ssssssssssssssssnn e 13
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... I £
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF e T
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans w9
Party or the Republican Party? Weak Republican ..............ccoueueecececreeeneneee w10
Strong Republican ... 19

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.oooourereeeemraremmsmmasasmsasmsmsssasssssssssnsnsnnnns 37%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. e 33
REPUBLICAN (NET) .ccoooveeermreeeeesmmesannsesnsasmsssssssssnsasnsnnnns 29

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET).....cooeen.e. e 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET) 39

Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep Feb19 Dec18 Nov18 Sept18 Aug 18

SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 20% 2% 14% 44% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve .............. . 19 5 13 37 22 21 22 21 18
Somewhat disapprove oo N 8 21 10 13 12 12 12 11
Strongly disapprove.............. . 47 84 42 7 46 42 43 47 46
NOESUFE ... 3 1 9 2 3 7 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....ouiieiiiieissinsiseie et sssssenes 39% 7 27 81 39 38 42 39 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covveiiierireiesieieieiese s 58 92 64 17 59 55 55 59 57

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Dem Ind Rep Feb19 Dec 18

SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 2% 16% 58% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve .............. 10 16 31 19 21
Somewhat disapprove 14 29 7 14 13
Strongly disapprove.............. 71 27 3 41 36
INOESUPE .. 3 12 2 3 5
APPROVE (NET).coviutticireceeiinsissiseseese s s ssssssssssss sttt ssssssesssessesssssssssssanes 45% 12 32 89 42 46

DISAPPROVE (NET) .oueuitueireiuereiieineerete et ss sttt 51 85 56 10 55 49
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
© [FORM A] CapitaliSm............ccccooommmmmrrrreererveeeessssssnseneee 27% 28 13 11 20 1 55 23 78
Dem | 10% 27 18 18 26 2 36 36 72
Ind | 25% 41 12 5 16 1 66 17 83
Rep | 49% 23 7 5 16 * 72 12 84
® [FORMB] CNN.....oooorrrrrcereeeee s 17% 28 14 28 12 1 45 42 87
Dem | 28% 47 6 6 12 * 75 12 88
Ind | 20% 10 17 23 26 4 30 41 71
Rep | 3% 15 22 54 5 1 18 76 94
o Democrats in CONGreSss.........cccoooveervvrrrerrsssssssssieeen 16% 27 16 33 7 1 43 49 93
Dem | 32% 47 12 4 4 1 80 16 95
Ind | 11% 21 19 31 18 1 32 50 81
Rep | 1% 7 20 67 5 1 8 87 95
February 2019 | 16% 25 17 34 7 1 40 51 91
December 2018 | 12% 26 21 32 8 1 39 52 91
November 2018 | 18% 27 16 29 8 2 45 46 90
September 2018 | 12% 25 25 30 7 1 38 54 92
August 2018 | 11% 28 18 31 7 5 39 49 88
¢ [FORM B] The Special Counsel investigation............ 23% 19 10 21 14 12 42 32 73
Dem | 41% 28 4 3 15 9 69 7 76
Ind | 17% 17 4 15 20 27 33 20 53
Rep | 4% 9 20 45 12 10 14 64 78
February 2019 | 26% 15 17 16 16 10 40 33 74
December 2018 | 24% 10 14 23 19 9 34 37 72
November 2018 | 21% 16 11 22 19 11 37 33 70
September 2018 | 22% 20 10 20 19 9 42 30 72
August 2018 | 20% 17 12 17 16 17 38 29 67
o [FORM A] The National Rifle Association, or NRA.| 17% 23 12 35 10 1 40 48 88
Dem | 4% 12 14 61 7 1 16 76 92
Ind | 5% 34 10 31 16 4 39 41 81
Rep | 39% 30 11 8 12 * 69 19 88
September 2018 | 19% 20 16 33 9 3 39 49 89
August 2018 | 15% 19 12 41 8 5 34 53 87
o [FORM A] Robert Mueller ..., 19% 20 15 17 22 7 39 32 71
Dem | 37% 21 9 9 18 7 58 17 76
Ind | 10% 31 13 19 22 6 41 32 73
Rep | 2% 13 23 25 28 8 16 48 64
February 2019 | 17% 15 16 17 27 9 31 33 64
November 2018 | 21% 17 12 19 23 7 38 31 69
September 2018 | 17% 17 14 17 27 7 34 32 66
August 2018 | 20% 10 15 18 20 17 30 33 63
© [FORM A] FOX NEWS.........ooovovevevevereverersrereresssesssssssssssnsnnes 17% 21 18 31 12 1 38 49 87
Dem | 10% 9 19 55 7 1 19 73 92
Ind | 15% 15 24 31 13 2 30 55 85
Rep | 26% 38 15 4 16 - 64 19 84
February 2019 | 12% 28 16 33 10 1 40 49 89
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
o Republicans in CoONGress............wvvvevvvvvvvvvsrernnns 7% 27 22 37 7 1 34 59 92
Dem * 3 25 65 6 1 4 89 93
Ind | 5% 15 24 37 19 1 19 61 80
Rep | 14% 60 17 6 2 1 74 23 97
February 2019 | 6% 24 24 37 7 1 29 62 91
December 2018 | 6% 24 23 37 8 1 31 60 91
November 2018 | 11% 26 20 34 8 1 36 54 90
September 2018 | 7% 22 24 38 8 1 29 62 91
August 2018 | 5% 27 20 35 8 5 32 55 87
o [FORM B] Democratic socialisSm ... 9% 20 10 37 13 12 29 47 76
Dem | 17% 37 11 5 14 16 54 16 70
Ind | 6% 20 12 25 21 15 26 38 64
Rep * 1 7 78 8 5 1 85 86
September 2018 | 10% 14 15 33 17 10 25 48 73
o [FORM A] Chris Wallace.................vvvvivrvrirvriinriririnnnen 6% 20 14 6 34 20 26 20 46
Dem | 4% 18 13 8 37 21 21 20 42
Ind | 1% 8 18 8 46 18 10 26 35
Rep | 10% 28 14 4 26 18 38 18 56
® [FORM A] Sean Hannity............cccccoovverrrrvnssscssisiineen 8% 14 10 29 21 17 23 39 62
Dem - 4 8 50 16 22 4 58 62
Ind | 6% 9 12 30 31 13 14 43 57
Rep | 19% 29 11 5 24 13 48 16 64
© [FORM A] SOCIaliSM ...........ooooccrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeccssssesee 6% 15 17 44 18 1 21 60 81
Dem | 12% 25 22 16 25 1 36 38 74
Ind - 13 29 41 14 3 13 69 83
Rep | 3% 4 5 77 11 . 7 82 89
September 2018 4% 18 14 41 20 4 22 54 76
o [FORM B] Tucker CarlSON ... 7% 12 6 20 24 32 19 26 45
Dem | 1% 2 6 33 27 31 3 39 42
Ind | 7% 5 7 15 16 50 12 22 34
Rep | 15% 25 6 7 23 24 40 13 53
© [FORM B] Laura Ingraham...............rnnnnnnnn 8% 10 8 17 21 36 18 25 43
Dem | 1% 2 6 29 27 34 3 35 39
Ind | 11% 1 9 9 15 54 12 18 30
Rep | 14% 22 9 8 17 29 36 17 53
o [FORM B] Michael Cohen.......ccccoooervvvvvvcccccieses 3% 9 24 35 19 10 12 60 72
Dem | 4% 15 34 23 19 6 19 57 75
Ind | 7% 3 18 21 27 25 9 39 48
Rep | 1% 5 17 56 15 7 6 73 79
February 2019 | 1% 7 24 30 29 9 8 53 61
December 2018 | 2% 11 18 39 24 7 12 57 69
September 2018 | 2% 6 23 31 29 9 8 54 62
August 2018 * 2 22 33 24 18 3 55 58
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to

Congress Trump say

® [FORM X] THE NVIFONMENE ........oooooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 55% 25 19
Dem 85% 7 8

Ind 53% 17 31

Rep 23% 50 27

® [FORM X] HEAITN CAIB........eeeeeeeeeeeeee e 51% 33 16
Dem 86% 6 8

Ind 46% 20 35

Rep 13% 70 17

February 2019 49% 35 16

December 2018 47% 33 20

September 2018 50% 32 18

August 2018 50% 30 20

® [FORM X] IMMUGIALION .....ooooovoe et ssssssss s sssssssssss s ssssssssnssnos 43% 42 15
Dem 7% 15 9

Ind 32% 28 40

Rep 11% 80 10

February 2019 45% 43 12

December 2018 44% 40 15

September 2018 48% 42 9

August 2018 44% 40 16

® [FORM X] THE ©CONOMY.....oooovvvovvvevesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnnes 4% 44 16
Dem 7% 14 9

Ind 22% 38 40

Rep 8% 81 11

February 2019 43% 45 12

December 2018 40% 43 17

September 2018 42% 44 14

August 2018 41% 43 15

O [FORM X] TAXES ...oooooooreveeeee e seseessessssessaess s s ssesss st sssss s sssses e ssssees s 39% 35 25
Dem 75% 6 19

Ind 23% 22 55

Rep 7% 75 19

February 2019 45% 40 15

December 2018 41% 38 21

September 2018 43% 41 16

August 2018 44% 41 15
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

® [FORM Y] THE €NVIFONMENL .......ooooooeeeeee e eeeen 55% 28 18
Dem 94% 2 5

Ind 42% 14 44

Rep 16% 64 20

® [FORM Y] HEAITN CAIB........eeeeeeeeeeee e 51% 36 13
Dem 93% 3 4

Ind 45% 18 37

Rep 6% 83 12

February 2019 49% 35 16

December 2018 45% 37 19

November 2018 48% 32 19

September 2018 49% 34 17

August 2018 43% 35 22

® [FORM Y] IMMUGIALION ....oooooooeveeee et sssssssssss s ssssssssssss s sssssssssnnns 47% 41 12
Dem 87% 5 8

Ind 44% 25 31

Rep 4% 88 8

February 2019 45% 41 14

December 2018 40% 40 20

November 2018 39% 42 19

September 2018 45% 40 16

August 2018 39% 35 25

® [FORM Y] TR ECONOMY.....oooiieoieieeeeeveveveeeessssesssse e ssssssssssssss s sessssssssssssssssss e ssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssnnes 42% 44 13
Dem 78% 10 12

Ind 42% 32 26

Rep 2% 89 9

February 2019 38% 46 16

December 2018 33% 43 24

November 2018 35% 44 21

September 2018 38% 44 18

August 2018 39% 39 22

O [FORM Y] TAXES ..o e eeeee e e eeses e seees e seee e s e eseseesesesenseseeeeeesesenn 40% 42 17
Dem 80% 9 1"

Ind 24% 33 43

Rep 3% 84 13

February 2019 41% 42 17

December 2018 37% 39 24

November 2018 40% 40 20

September 2018 42% 40 18

August 2018 36% 40 25
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

© [FORM B] Protecting the €nVIFONMENL ...........coooooorvvvvvvveeeeceeeeeseeceesseees e 56% 24 20
Dem 87% 4 9

Ind 52% 11 37

Rep 23% 54 23

o [FORM A] Addressing Climate ChaNQE..........ccooooooovvvvvvvvveoeiieeessseeeeeceseeeees s 54% 22 24
Dem 88% 1 11

Ind 53% 13 34

Rep 17% 50 33

December 2018 46% 23 31

o [FORM A] Making sure our air is breathable and our water iS Clean ................rirvvesnnnnen 52% 26 22
Dem 89% 1 10

Ind 38% 18 44

Rep 17% 58 25

 [FORM B] Leaving a better, cleaner, and healthier world for our children and grandchildren .. 52% 26 22
Dem 88% 1 1

Ind 42% 12 47

Rep 16% 61 23

© [FORM B] Tackling ClIMate CRANGE.................ovvvvvivviviviiviisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssness 52% 24 24
Dem 84% 3 13

Ind 46% 9 45

Rep 18% 54 27

o [FORM A] Looking out for people Who WOrK for @ lIVINg .............ccocccivrrrmssicrennssssereressssssiereensssns 48% 38 14
Dem 85% 5 10

Ind 39% 26 35

Rep 10% 81 10

February 2019 46% 39 15

November 2018 46% 36 18

September 2018 47% 37 16

August 2018 45% 32 23

© [FORM B] AdAreSSiNg GUN VIOIBNCE .......oovovoveceiiiiieceererrreessssssssssmsesssesseeessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssens 48% 34 18
Dem 80% 7 13

Ind 50% 12 39

Rep 9% 76 14

November 2018 47% 30 23

August 2018 44% 28 28

e [FORM B] Improving wages for AMErican WOTKerS............cccwovvmmscscsososossssssssssssesssns 42% 36 22
Dem 77% 2 21

Ind 39% 18 43

Rep 4% 82 13

February 2019 44% 36 20

August 2018 42% 32 26
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
© [FORM A] HANAIING QUN TAWS ..........ooooeee e sssssssssss s 42% 41 17
Dem 79% 8 13
Ind 26% 32 43
Rep 7% 83 10
July 2018 40% 40 20
June 2018 40% 42 18
April 2018 36% 30 34
© [FORM A] Promoting American energy independence ..................coooreeeeevovvveeriisssssssseeeeessssseonns 38% 37 25
Dem 70% 8 21
Ind 28% 25 47
Rep 5% 75 20
Q35. [FORM A] How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep Feb19 Dec 18
EXCEIIENE ...t 1% 2% 1% 25% 8% 6%
€70 o OO 52 38 59 66 46 52
101850 J oo oo ISR TRT 29 48 31 6 33 29
PlOOT .ttt 5 9 6 1 9 7
INOE SUPE ..t bbbttt 3 3 3 3 4 6
POSITIVE (NET) .o eeeeereeeeeieesecseeeneeseeseee st ssssessese e ssessessssssesssssessessessssssssssssesssssessaseas 63% 40 60 91 55 58
NEGATIVE (NET)...oceeeeeeeeieeecsseiesese e csessss st ss st essessesssssssssesssssesssens 34 57 36 7 42 36
Q36. [FORM B] Thinking about your personal . Mar 39 DLTTOI ln_do Rﬂ%
financial situation over the next few months, do VerY CONAIGBNL...oovvttttttss 22% - 1% 12%  38%
. n Somewhat confident ............coverrerrereirrineneenereenereeens 41 38 47 41
yOU feel Confldent or Uneasy ’ Somewhat UNBASY ..eevereeaeeieeseeeiseseeeeseseeeesese s 27 41 20 14
VEIY UNBASY.....erveeereieiieieieee et seseees 7 8 9 5
NOESUPE . 4 4 1 1
CONFIDENT (NET) ..eueurereeeeeneereereeeeseseesseeseesesseeseesneens 62% 48 59 80
UNEASY (NET) ..o iseseeseesesseeseeeeeese e 34 48 30 20
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Q37. Do you support or oppose the Republican tax plan passed by Congress at the end of 2017*?
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep Aug18 Jun18 Apr18
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt bbb 16% 1% 7% 36% 17% 16% 15%
Somewhat support w19 6 1" 39 15 20 25
Somewhat oppose 15 19 23 7 13 15 18
Strongly oppose .. 28 53 22 1 23 25 25
T Y 22 20 38 17 32 23 18
SUPPORT (NET) 35% 7 18 75 32 36 39
OPPOSE (NET) 43 73 45 8 36 41 43
Q38. How has the Republican tax plan _ Mar:9 DeT In_tll0 &% Feb 19
enacted at the end of 2017 affected Improved my finances..... 20% 4%  13%  40%  19%
| finances so far? Made my finances worse 23 35 28 6 19
your persona - Has had no impact on my finances w40 39 44 40 42
DONEKNOW....ovovovvevevevesesesesssssssssnsssssssesssesssssssssssssnssssnsnenes 17 21 15 14 20
Q39. Have you filed your federal income taxes for Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
20187 Y S ittt bbb 53% 55% 44% 54%
' 36 33 34 40
Don't have to file this year 8 9 1 4
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ....c..ccvveveerererereenee e 4 3 1 2
Q40. [IF YES] Which of the following best . . Mar !9 DLT ln_d0 &%
describes how much you paid in federal income Paid more in {axes than expected ... 29%  36% 6% 7%
taxes this vear. including anv refund vou ma Paid less in taxes than expected...............ovivsce 21 15 1 31
- year, g any y y Paid about What | XPECted ........voereerersersrrsere 45 46 48 44
have received? DA 5 3 5 8
Changing topics...

Q41X. As you may know there is currently an investigation going on right now into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign and any
Russian government involvement in the 2016 election. Which of the following best describes your feelings about this investigation? [IF
MIXED FEELINGS] You indicated you have mixed feelings, but do you think the investigation into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential
campaign and any Russian government involvement in the 2016 election should continue or should it be shut down?

Mar 19
Support it and think it should continue for NOW ..........c..covevrinereniereinn. 49%
Have mixed feelings about it/Should continue for now . 9
Have mixed feelings about it/Should be shut down ...... 5
Oppose it and think it should be shut down .................. 31
Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ......cc.cviuririiiriieieiree et 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ooooooooeeeeeeeeessesssseeoeeeeeeeeesessssssssosessseeeesessssssenee 58%
OPPOSE (NET). ..ottt ssnes 36

* Old language: Do you support or oppose the
Republican tax plan recently passed by Congress?

Dem
82%
6

2
5
4

Ind
41%

14

8
25
12

55
33

Rep Feb19 Dec18 Sept18
14% 48% 43% 46%
10 9 9 10

7 7 5 7
62 29 30 29
7 7 13 8
24 57 52 56
69 36 34 36

Aug 18

46%
11
6
24
12

57
31
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Q52. Below are two statements about climate . o o Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
change. Which of the following concerns vou Rgpubllcans and big oil and coal companies will deny
g g y
" climate change and prevent needed action for too long,
more: causing Americans to pay the price with damage to the
economy, the environment, public health, and our way
OF IfE 1o 47% % 43% 16%
Democrats and radical environmentalists  will
exaggerate the problem and impose unnecessary and
costly government programs and regulations that that
will slow economic growth and make life harder for
American families and businesses..............cocovvnevrercenns 32 8 18 65
Don’t KnowW/NEIther ..o 21 15 40 19
Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q53A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump only cares about his supporters
*Donald Trump is fighting for everyone
Mar19  Dem Ind Rep Feb19 Sept18
Donald Trump only cares about his supporters - feel this way Strongly............coeveevevininenerneennn, 47% 79% 46% 1% 43% 47%
Donald Trump only cares about his supporters - feel this way somewhat..............cccocovrinerernennee, 16 15 25 13 19 16
Donald Trump is fighting for everyone - feel this way somewhat.............ccocoverinreninininencnennen, 17 5 15 32 20 17
Donald Trump is fighting for everyone - feel this way Strongly..........ccccocveervcieeicneeie e, 20 1 14 44 19 20
ONLY CARES ABOUT HIS SUPPORTERS (NET) ....cvuuureererrmeeereemneeseessseessesssesssesssesssesssesese 63% 94 71 24 61 63
FIGHTING FOR EVERYONE (NET) ....coutieueimeesneesneeseessnesseesssesseessasssssessesssesssssssssssssesssssssesens 37 6 29 76 39 37
Q54B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
*Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep Dec18 Sept18
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way strongly ..........c.ccccoveeuee 48% 82% 51% 7% 39% 42%
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way somewhat...................... 16 10 17 21 16 18
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way somewhat ............c.cocovereiininns 24 6 25 44 28 20
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way Strongly ...........ccccovrenerenieinins 13 2 6 27 18 19
BRINGING MORE CORRUPTION (NET) .....couiuueiinierreaneesessseesssesssssseessssssssssesssessssssssnsssessens 63% 92 69 28 55 60
FIXING CORRUPTION (NET)......cuiuurierrermeeseiesnesssessssssssseesssssssssesssessssssssssssesssssssssssssssensens 37 8 31 72 45 40
Q55A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with Mar19 Dem  Ind  Rep Jul18
more: Donald Trump has good instincts - feel this way
' SETONGIY ..ot 16% 1% 11% 36% 22%
L Donald Trump has good instincts - feel this wa
*Donald Trump has good instincts somewhat ... g .................................................. y 2 7 19 39 24
*Donald Trump has bad instincts Donald Trump has bad instincts - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 20 15 30 20 15
Donald Trump has bad instincts - feel this way strongly. 42 7 40 4 40
HAS GOOD INSTINCTS (NET).....ccoreerreereererereereeennes 38% 8 30 76 46
HAS BAD INSTINCTS (NET) ....covvvrmeereeeneererereeseeennes 62 92 70 24 54
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Q56B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
*Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep Dec18 Nov18 Sept18 Aug18 Jul18
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SIONGIY ..o eeeveveveeeessessess s ssssseessss s sessssssssssssess 49%  80% 57%  11% 44% 40% 47% 42% 44%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 12 13 13 11 12 17 13 16 12
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL.......covieriririeieiesree e 16 4 12 30 21 15 16 17 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this
WaY SHONGIY..vvvvveeeeeereeses oo 23 2 19 47 22 28 25 24 28
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) .................. 62% %4 69 22 56 57 59 59 56
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR THE COUNTRY (NET) 38 6 31 78 44 43 41 41 44
Q57. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE OF TRUMP] Which o Unethica Ma;rﬁ 3/9 04%1/ %/ RT%%/
: ; uses power, Unethical............cooeverieneninncninieinns b b o o
of thz. foIIO\{vmg grOUPSbOf tV\S)rdsl dbe%St de?)cr'be Self-obsessed, In it for himself 31 28 47 27
your biggest concerns about Lionald frump Childish, DISTESPECHUL . vvreresersserserseerseeresrsee 29 25 24 39
Dangerous, ReCKIESS .........ccorviriirineerieeeene 25 33 21 11
Divisive, Turns us against one another ..., 16 20 15 8
Con-Man, Fraud .........ccevvveeeeeeeeeeee e 16 24 11 2
NONE Of thESE ......vi e 14 4 13 35
Q58. [IF DIVISIVE, TURNS US AGAINST ONE ANOTHER] Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
You indicated that the following words concern DIVISIVE ...ovvsvvesvvnssssssssssssss s 1%  47%  58%  62%
you about Donald Trump. Which of the following TUMS US AINSE ONE NOHIET ..o 49 8 42 38
words best describes that concern about Trump?
Q59. [IF CHILDISH, DISRESPECTFUL] You indicated - Mar39 Deng ln_d0 Rﬂg
that the following words concem you about gihs”r?:héé&ijl """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Zg/" 28/" ‘;:73”’ 2:73”’
Donald Trump. Which of the following words best P
describes that concern about Trump?
Q60. [IF ABUSES POWER, UNETHICAL] You indicated Mar 19 39 DLT In_d0 &%
that the following words concem you about ﬁg:fﬁ;;lower ------------------------------------------------------------------ gg/" gg/" ;:734, g"
Donald Trump. Which of the following words best = e
describes that concern about Trump?
Q61. [IF SLEF-OBSESSED, IN IT FOR HIMSELF] You Mar:9 DLT In_d0 Rﬁ%
indicated that the following words concern you ﬁﬁltff?)tr)i?rsnssicljf """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" f"?/" 219/" ;;A’ 251”’
about Donald Trump. Which of the following
words best describes that concern about Trump?
Q62. [IF CON-MAN, FRAUD] You indicated that the c M%r7 3/9 06%; '7"—30/ %/
H ON-MAN ... e aans () () 0 0
following words concern you about Donald Fralg 3 2 o 2

Trump. Which of the following words best
describes that concern about Trump?
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Q63. [IF DANGEROUS, RECKLESS] You indicated 5 Malr1 !/9 D%T} I4n_(:):|o/ %%/
; ANGEIOUS ... 51% 59% o o
that the following words concern you about R 7 o o o’

Donald Trump. Which of the following words best
describes that concern about Trump?

Q64. On the subject of climate, do you think the Chand | o - ) Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
world’s climate is. .. anging mostly as a result of human activity such as
orld's climate is the burning of fossil fUElS..........cccoververieiecriecrieeian 53% 83% 48% 20%
Changing mostly as a result of natural patterns in the
ENVIFONMENT ..ot 31 8 27 60
Not really changing at all .........c.cccoevveerricniecrreeine 6 1 7 10
NOESUPE . 10 7 19 10
Q65. How serious a problem is climate change for A . " M'e;)r7 3/9 D:;} l3n_1do/ R%g/
American v) VErY SErious Problem...........coeevcveeeiveerecrisessessseninns o o b b
erica StOday A somewhat serious problem ..........cccoovevrcerirensenenns 30 28 40 27
A minor Problem ... 19 3 7 42
Not @ problem ... 9 * 10 19
NOESUPE ... 5 4 12 4
PROBLEM (NET) ..eveeeeeeeeeereeeesereeseeesesseeseeesseesessnens 86% 96 78 7
Q66A. [FORM A] And how serious a problem do . Mar39 Der? ln_do Rﬂ%
you think climate change will become for ﬁ:ig;jﬁgﬁ:ggﬁf&oblem """""""""""""""""""""" ‘2‘2/" Zg/" ggﬁ ;i’ﬁ’
(—\mencans in 25 years or so, if not enough action ATTHNOT PRODIEM 1o 12 1 1 30
is taken on the issue? NOL @ PIOBIEM w.orr oo 9 * 15 15
NOESUPE .. 8 7 10 9
PROBLEM (NET) ..oveoeecereeeereeeeseseeseeesesseeseeeeseesessnens 83% 93 75 76
Q66B. [FORM B] And how serious a problem do . Mar39 Der? ln_do Rﬂ%
you think climate change will become for ﬁ:gx:v‘:ﬁg:‘:eﬁlrgie;oblem """""""""""""""""""""" ‘z‘g/" Z;/" ggA) ;;A’
Amerlcans in 1Q years or so, if not enough action A TTHNOF DIOBIBM oo 17 3 9 35
is taken on the issue? NOE @ PIODIEM ..o seesseerseess e 9 . 6 22
NOESUME .o 6 3 16 6
PROBLEM (NET) .ottt 84% 97 7 73
Q67. In general, do you think climate change is Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
mainly A dangerous problem for people today ...........ccocreveennce. 22% 35% 18% 8%
A dangerous problem for the future, but we need to
Address it t0daY .......coocvveeriiriere e 50 59 54 39
Not a dangerous problem for today or in the future......... 20 2 15 43
DONEKNOW ...t 9 5 13 1
Q68. [FORM A] As you may know, there were Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
recently record cold temperatures in the Midwest, chg'r‘;ﬂ‘r’]vgathe’ Is not a valid reason to doubt global o 1% s ad
. m o WAITTHIG seiiiernnecicnsnnrsssncsesasnrassscsesasasassscscsasssasasescsesasasannnes 0 0 0 0
which have led somle p"_“t'?a' Ieader_s to say this Cold weather is a valid reason to doubt global warming. 18 6 17 32
shows global warming isn't happening. Do you NOESUTE ..o 20 15 24 4

think cold weather like this is a valid reason to
doubt the existence of global warming, or not?
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Q69. [FORM B] As you may know, there were Cold weath " doubt d Mar19 Dem  Ind  Rep
i ; old weather is not a valid reason to doubt climate
rer::.e?]ﬂ?: rec?rc(jj cold tempﬁ.ratlu:esc;n th? Mldwﬁit’ CRANGE ...t 65% 81% 66% 45%
whiC aYe ed some DQI '?a ca er_s 0 say tnis Cold weather is a valid reason to doubt climate change. 19 7 6 38
shows climate change isn’t happening. Do you NOESUPE c.veooe e eeeeees s seeeeeeeseeseseseseeeeeees 17 12 27 17
think cold weather like this is a valid reason to
doubt the existence of climate change, or not?
Q70. How much have you heard about a new Hearda M%/SJ DLGT/ ln_gic)/ %%/
“ ) ard @ lot.......ccoociic 0 0 o o
proposal called the “Green New Deal? Heard Some. o o7 19 2%
Heard a little 25 27 30 20
Heard nothing atall ..........ccccovveveeenicesceree s 36 40 44 29
HEARD ANYTHING (NET)....cvvvevererreeeseere s 64% 60 56 71
Q71. [IF HEARD ANYTHING] Has what you heard Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
about the Green New Deal been MOSHY NEJALIVE........rrveerirrreesrreee e 32% 6% 14% 63%
Mostly positive 12 21 13 3
A mix of positive and negative............c.cocoeveererrcrnrennen. 42 54 50 27
Can’t reMEMDEN........covevcieceec e 15 19 24 7
Q72. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] What positive things have you heard about the
Green New Deal? e issues new
wan'mng OI'IS
woblems St2't w @ environmental ] “Eré e comom
cg;;enw ronment®seope
'address future g renewable....
global ‘"“3‘* f055|l
methng
fuels‘“"s'":"=
e dealbetter amg;g '"a'“’
energy sancregte  econome Y
g take SOUFCES
Q73. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] What negative things have you heard about the country

Green New Deal?

Q74. Based on what you know, do you support or
oppose the Green New Deal?

socialism change

cows democrats unreallst|Cfarmone dimiate

extreme

airplanes
fossi®® jimate Bovemment
€CONOoMy nreed

dollars Cars -mposs-ble

-fd €XPensiv

COS

work away Jo,,51:rave control

trillions StUP'd

SErongly SUPPOM ....c.cervrereiireireiee e
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
SErONGIlY OPPOSE. ...t
NOESUME ..

SUPPORT (NET).c.ooeeeeeeseseseeseessessessessssesse
OPPOSE (NET) coreeeeseeseeseseeseeseessessessesesee

Mar 19

6%
16

6
23
49

22%
29

taxes

eople

Dem

12%
25
3
2
57

38
5

amenca

republicans
planes
american
implement
alr

much
ridiculous
Ind Rep
4% *
17 4
4 9
16 50
58 36
21 5
20 59
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Q75. [FORM A] Below are some more words to Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
describe how our political leaders might TROUGAIUL...r 49%  S6%  33%  47%
. . L INNOVALIVE ... 45 54 42 36
approach climate change. Which do you think is Creative 28 28 28 28
most important? “Our leaders need to be AGGTESSIVE ..o eeeseserseeseessssesse s sssess s 22 34 16 11
more...” Pragmatic ........cc.eevreeveeereississeseee s ssssssns 20 17 22 24
OPHMISHC ... 16 14 14 19
AMDILIOUS ...ttt 16 17 1 15
BOId....ooeec e 14 22 10 8
FEAMESS ..o 11 11 20 6
NONE OF thESE ... 10 3 21 15
Q76. [FORM B] Which do you think the country Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
) Leaders who take a bold, ambitious approach to
needs more of? ithe
addressing climate change, because the problem
needs to be addressed before it's too late ...........c.......... 39% 63% 42% 12%
Leaders who take a careful, pragmatic approach to
addressing climate change, because moving too fast
could harm the eCoNOMY .......ccccveviereisecerreereeieneas 44 28 31 68
Don't KNOW/NEItET ... 17 9 28 20
Q77. What do you think are the biggest reasons o e oackets of bi o s and ofh Mar19 Dem Ind  Rep
it ' ; ey are in the pockets of big oil companies and other
p]?h:!cal leagers h,?vent done more on the issue corporations that profit from the burning of fossil fuels. .. ~ 47% 71% 43% 21%
of climate change? They don't believe there is solid scientific evidence
climate change is happening or caused by human
ACHVIEY. ..o 33 27 29 43
They believe the economic cost of stopping climate
change is t00 high. ........cccoeevieieesce e 28 27 32 26
They think the government has more important things
to deal with, like health care, taxes, and immigration...... 24 14 23 37
They don't think there's a political benefit to acting
because those who will benefit most are too young to
VOTE. ettt 18 22 19 12
NONE Of tNESE ... 8 5 1 1
Q78. As you may know, some political leaders say they don't FORM
believe humans are causing climate change. Which of the Poliical leaders have dood reasons fo doubt humans A B
following comes closer to your view about these political leaders? are causing climate %hange. There are plenty of
scientists on both sides of the issue. .........c..ccocvvrneveenens 37% 35%
(FORM A) 97% of climate scientists agree climate
change is happening and human activity is responsible,
Political leaders who deny the science of climate
change are sticking their heads in the sand and nof
backed up by reality. ........cocooerineniniccne 63 -
(FORM B) Political leaders who deny the science of
climate change are mostly doing it because they have
been bought off by powerful fossil fuel company
campaign donors and lobbyists that want to cover up
the truth and protect their bottom line. .........cccccvvveeininnnd 65
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Q79. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q80. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Qs81. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say environmental alarmists want to raise
taxes and ban things like cars and air travel to deal with
“global warming” even though other countries are doing
nothing and we just saw record low temperatures
across the country. We don't need to panic and pass
big government programs that will destroy our
ECONOMY. w.ooovieererirerseese sttt
Those who say 97% of climate scientists, NASA, and
the Department of Defense agree that climate change
is real, caused by human activity, and is a growing
threat to the country. But politicians continue to deny
the science while blocking plans that combat climate
change and move to renewable energy, because they
are bought and paid for by big oil companies that have
given millions to fund their campaigns. ..........cccccovuerennee

Those who say environmental alarmists want to raise
taxes and ban things like cars and air travel to deal with
“global warming” even though other countries are doing
nothing and we just saw record low temperatures
across the country. We don’t need to panic and pass
big government programs that will destroy our
ECONOMY. ...ovveiereiseieeseee e
Those who say we need to move the country to 100%
renewable energy like wind and solar. Not only will that
help us deal with the real and growing problem of
climate change, but it will spark a wave of American
innovation that will help make us a world leader in a
growing industry and create hundreds of thousands of
high-paying jobs that can’t be sent overseas. .................

Those who say environmental alarmists want to raise
taxes and ban things like cars and air travel to deal with
“global warming” even though other countries are doing
nothing and we just saw record low temperatures
across the country. We don’t need to panic and pass
big government programs that will destroy our
ECONOMY. ..ottt sttt
Those who say we can no longer ignore the
increasingly strange and severe weather -
unprecedented droughts, devastating hurricanes,
savage wildfires, and record cold snaps. We have a
basic responsibility to address climate change and
leave a better, healthier and safer world to our children
and grandchildren, and our failure to act and end our
reliance on dirty, outdated energy sources like oil and
coal puts their future at fisk. ........c.coevervrneninereneireis

38%

62

Mar 19

36%

64

Mar 19

32%

68

9%

91

Dem

13%

87

Dem

8%

92

Page 14/22
Ind  Rep
38% 70%
62 30
Ind  Rep
28% 65%
72 35
Ind  Rep
28% 61%
72 39
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Q82. [FORM B] Even if you don’t agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say environmental alarmists want to raise
taxes and ban things like cars and air travel to deal with
“global warming” even though other countries are doing
nothing and we just saw record low temperatures
across the country. We don't need to panic and pass
big government programs that will destroy our
ECONOMY. w.ooovieererirerseese sttt
Those who say we are already seeing the health and
safety risks of climate change and fossil fuels. In just
the last two years, climate-related natural disasters like
floods and hurricanes have cost the country more than
$300 billion and have killed more than 3,000
Americans. And burning dirty fuels doesn't just cause
climate change, it emits toxic chemicals that pollute our
air and water and increases the risk of heart disease
and cancer for EVEIYONE. ..........oveerreeineeneeneereereeneeennns

37%

Page 15/22
Dem Ind  Rep
14% 25% 69%
86 75 31

02. Below are some statements that people and groups have made about climate change. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one personally. If you don't believe the statement, select that option.

o In just the last two years, climate-related natural
disasters have cost the country more than $300 billion

and killed more than 3,000 Americans..........cooccoouvccemnreeenn.
Dem

Ind

Rep

o [FORM B] Because of climate change, once rare events
like “500 year floods,” the California wildfires, and the
recent midwestern cold snap are becoming much more

frequent and dangerous. ..........c.ccccccvvvvvrrmmssssiicccereneensssssssns
Dem
Ind
Rep

o [FORM A] Burning fossil fuels doesn't just cause climate
change, it emits toxic chemicals like carbon, mercury,
and sulfur dioxide into our air and water, increasing the
risk of heart disease, asthma, and respiratory diseases

fOr VEIYONE. ...
Dem
Ind
Rep

NOT

CONCERNING CONCERNING

Not Not at
Extremely Very | Some too all
34% 24 19 5 2
55% 30 9 1 *
29% 30 22 5 1
14% 15 29 9 6
34% 20 20 7 4
60% 23 10 1 -
19% 34 28 5 2
1% 11 26 15 9
32% 23 23 10 2
49% 31 1 6 -
37% 21 14 9 -
9% 14 39 15 6

NET
Don't
believe CONCERN

15 59%

6 84%
13 59%
27 29%
15 54%

5 84%
1 54%
28 21%
1 54%

3 80%
18 59%
17 23%

NOT

o -
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02. Below are some statements that people and groups have made about climate change. Please indicate how concerning you find
each one personally. If you don’t believe the statement, select that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Notat | Don't
Extremely Very | Some too all believe CONCERN NOT
 [FORM A] Climate change is causing more droughts and
drying out forests, which is making wildfires across the
country bigger, deadlier, and more costly. ... 31% 25 19 5 1 19 55% 7
Dem 54% 31 10 1 - 4 85% 1
Ind 24% 28 15 10 - 22 53% 10
Rep 7% 16 31 8 4 34 23% 12
o Scientists say that sea-level rise caused by climate
change will threaten coastal communities with
dangerous, costly flooding and cause many to lose their
NOMES...cccoocecvcene s 30% 25 21 8 4 12 55% 11
Dem 49% 34 11 3 * 3 83% 3
Ind 28% 20 27 9 1 15 48% 10
Rep 10% 16 31 12 9 22 26% 22
o [FORM B] The U.S. Defense Department says climate
change is a major national security risk because it
exacerbate dangers posed by threats like infectious
disease, famines and terrorism. ..., 25% 18 26 8 5 16 44% 14
Dem 44% 26 20 3 * 7 70% 3
Ind 17% 16 42 8 2 15 33% 10
Rep 8% 11 27 15 12 27 19% 27
o [FORM A] A recent report from the U.S. government
concluded that, if unchecked, climate change will cut the
U.S. economy by a tenth, destroying millions of jobs. ........ 23% 23 23 7 3 22 45% 10
Dem 34% 29 24 3 * 10 63% 3
Ind 22% 29 20 9 1 20 51% 9
Rep 10% 13 24 10 7 36 23% 18
o [FORM B] If America doesn'’t take action on climate
change, we will fall further and further behind other
countries like China and Germany and miss the chance
to take the lead in job-creating industries like wind and
SONAT. c.vvoeerreeeessse s 21% 24 24 9 5 16 45% 15
Dem 35% 35 21 4 * 5 70% 5
Ind 16% 22 39 4 3 16 38% 7
Rep 8% 13 21 18 12 29 20% 30
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D900X. Thinking about the various sources of
news available today, which of the following
would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Navigator Page 17/22
Mar19 Dem Ind Rep
Local televiSion ... 45% 51% 46% 38%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 43 51 43 34

Online news websites 33 34 36 30
CNN L. 26 43 20 9
Social media and websites where news is shared (such

as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) .........ccvuvevniurcrncneinnes 25 31 16 24
Your l0Cal NEWSPAPET ........cuierereriieieireieieineeeieeseeeeeens 23 29 12 21
FOXNEWS ..ottt 22 10 14 38
RAGIO ... 20 16 20 26
National NEWSPAPETS ........cvverirerierierieeeeieee e 15 20 10 1
MSNBC ...t 13 22 10 4
OtNET ..t e 4 2 7 6

Q112. [FORM A] When a candidate for political office is labeled a socialist,

what does this tell you about them?

give believe pgontI'OI change SOCial
goverfiment ;&

Cotintry "goodp B,
@ society l wealth

seerlibera \ook\ns pI’O rams understand
‘poor
g ealcart “p thmgs S"pportha'd erythmg

moﬂe
way Yy demo:ratlc ELEaXES

means free
every democrat

Q113. [FORM B] When you hear the word “socialism” what is another word

or phrase that comes to mind?

Q114. [FORM A] How concerned are you about the
Democratic Party moving too far in a liberal
direction?

everyone world,....

ITIBI'IC& rUSSIa socwl changewmpm oo
wealth ‘tvemazmelaagenda,JrIB n oy unlted
ety Eg“ democrats

TE ;1.”,3;1“200 m mun Is m

bemie  ~shderspeople control

Mar19 Dem  Ind Rep

VEry CONCEMEM .......cocuieieiririeerie e 36% 6% 36% 69%
Somewhat conCeMEM.........ccveveeeeeececeeeeeeeee e, 22 25 30 14
Not t00 CONCEMNEA ........cvvvreeceee e, 19 27 10 13
Not at all conCeMEM........c.ceveveveeeeeececeeeeeeeee e, 18 34 13 1
DONEKNOW ...ttt 5 7 11 2
CONCERNED (NET)....civiieieirieeieireiseeiesessesesessenenns 58% 32 66 83

NOT (NET) creterereseessesseessseeseeseessessessessesee 37 62 23 15
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Q115. [FORM B] How concerned are you about the Mar 19 !9 DLT ln_d0 &%
Democratic Party moving too far in a socialist VEIY CONGBMEN vvvosrsnrsrsmssrmsrsmmsssmssrsssnssre 31% % 16%  68%
direction? Somewhat concerned..........ooceieeneceieeeeeeeee e 19 19 21 19
: Not too concerned...................... 20 37 20 2
Not at all concerned 14 25 12 4
DONEKNOW ...t 15 15 32 7
CONCERNED (NET) ...t 51% 24 36 87
NOT (NET) 1ot 35 61 31 6

05. Below are some different things that might or might not be associated with “socialism.” For each one, please indicate whether you
would associate it with socialism.

Is not an
Is an example  example of Don't
of socialism socialism know
o [FORM A] Creating and funding a universal health care SyStem ... 62% 20 18
Dem 51% 28 22
Ind 62% 17 21
Rep 75% 11 14
¢ [FORM A] Increasing federal funding for higher education so every student who wants a college

degree can graduate deDE-fTEE ... 55% 27 18
Dem 41% 35 24
Ind 60% 24 16
Rep 68% 19 13
o [FORM A] Significantly increasing how much the wealthiest 1% of Americans pay in taxes............. 47% 33 20
Dem 31% 42 28
Ind 37% 39 24
Rep 70% 20 10

o [FORM A] Creating a federal jobs program to make it easier for every American who wants to work
B0 FINA @ JOD v 38% 41 21
Dem 33% 41 26
Ind 50% 35 15
Rep 38% 43 19
o [FORM A] Raising the federal minimum wage t0 $15 @an hOUT........c.cc...cooovoicisccccces 37% 4 23
Dem 28% 48 24
Ind 38% 38 24
Rep 46% 34 20
* [FORM A] Expanding Social Security benefits for retirement-age Americans..............crnncn 28% 48 25
Dem 30% 40 30
Ind 31% 45 24
Rep 24% 57 20
o [FORM A] Strengthening regulations on fossil fuels to deal with the issue of climate change................ 21% 52 28
Dem 14% 55 30
Ind 18% 57 25

Rep 30% 45 25
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06. Below are some different ways government could play a bigger role in people's lives. Please indicate whether you support or oppose

each one.

 [FORM B] Expanding Social Security benefits for retirement-age AMErCaNS................vvvvvvvvvvvvivirvirivivereieieiennnen

o [FORM B] Creating a federal jobs program to make it easier for every American who wants to work to find

- 0] 5000000000000 OO OO OO oo OO

Dem
Ind
Rep

¢ [FORM B] Significantly increasing how much the wealthiest 1% of Americans pay in taxes................vvveee.

 [FORM B] Strengthening regulations on fossil fuels to deal with the issue of climate change ..............c.cccc...

o [FORM B] Creating and funding a universal health Care SYSem ...

o [FORM B] Increasing federal funding for higher education so every student who wants a college degree

€aN Graduate AEDT-TTEE ...

Dem
Ind
Rep

e [FORM B] Raising the federal minimum wage t0 $15 @n NOUT..........c..cccevervcceeeeceeseceeeeeeeeseeeesees e

Q123. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say too many Democratic politicians are
embracing the failed ideology of socialism. They want
an agenda of sky-high tax rates, government-run health
care and unlimited government spending that will
bankrupt the country and destroy the economy just like
in socialist Venezuela. ..........c.coovnerereeecnenenernenennens
Those who say these political attacks are just another
desperate attempt by Donald Trump to distract from his
own problems. What Democrats believe is everyone
should have access to affordable health care and
believe the government can and should do more to
help middle and working-class Americans. ............c.......

Don’t

Support  Oppose  know
. 69% 9 22
84% 5 11

57% 3 40

58% 15 2

. 63% 18 19
80% 8 12

51% 11 38

50% 32 18

. 63% 20 17
88% 5 8

55% 8 37

38% 43 19

. 55% 23 22
87% 3 10

46% 9 45

24% 51 25

. 52% 31 18
84% 6 10

45% 18 36

17% 65 18

. 50% 32 18
76% 12 13

46% 16 39

24% 61 16

. 44% 41 16
73% 17 10

28% 35 37

18% 71 12

Mar19 Dem  Ind Rep
45% 13% 54% 78%
55 87 46 22
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Q124. [FORM B] Even if you don’t agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q125. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q126. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say too many Democratic politicians are
embracing the failed ideology of socialism. They want
an agenda of sky-high tax rates, government-run health
care and unlimited government spending that will
bankrupt the country and destroy the economy just like
in socialist Venezuela. ............cccoocvinirrninenesen,
Those who say these attacks have it backwards.
Democrats are the ones standing up for working and
middle-class Americans who want affordable health
care and a good-paying job. Donald Trump is the one
cozying up to a socialist dictator in North Korea and the
leader of Russia, and the Republican Party defends
RIM O I, oo

Those who say too many Democratic politicians are
embracing the failed ideology of socialism. They want
an agenda of sky-high tax rates, government-run health
care and unlimited government spending that will
bankrupt the country and destroy the economy just like
in socialist Venezuela. ............cccovrvrrereenenenenerneerennens
Those who say Republicans are the ones with a failed,
out-of-touch approach. Instead of American capitalism
that strengthens the middle class, Republicans voted to
take money from working people, including cuts to
Medicare and Social Security, so they can give tax
breaks to the richest Americans and biggest
COMPOFAtIONS. ....vvvievrceciris et nnea

Those who say too many Democratic politicians are
embracing the failed ideology of socialism. They want
an agenda of sky-high tax rates, government-run health
care and unlimited government spending that will
bankrupt the country and destroy the economy just like
in socialist Venezuela. ...,
Those who say these attacks are over the top and
nothing new. Republicans have been crying wolf about
socialism for years — they said it about Obamacare,
Medicare, and even about Social Security. Wanting to
do more to help middle- and working-class people is
part of our American values............cocuveveenieneererneeernnens

VCON. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate
House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican candidate
Another candidate ............
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Hillary Clinton ..................
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another Donald TrUmp..............
Another candidate ............

candidate?

50% 16% 50%  89%

50 84 50 1

Mar19 Dem  Ind Rep

46% 15% 45% 81%

54 85 55 19

Mar19 Dem  Ind Rep

46% 14% 37%  85%

54 86 63 15

CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER

CANDIDATE" (NET)..........

TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER

CANDIDATE" (NET).........
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D120. What is your current employment status? Employed full iMe ..o 46%
Employed part ime..........cocveevvinenincncnccecnene 9
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccoeeevvienienen. 6
REEIEd ... 26
SHUAENE ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... 8
OFNBT e 3
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 15%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 85
D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member Yes, me ... e 1%
of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccooeveninnrninenne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 2
NO ot 81
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..o 47%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 20
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... e 19
NONe 0f these ..o 14
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 21%
Suburban area...........ccooeeininiinins 51
SMAll TOWN ..o 12
RUFAI @rea......oouiecrcre s 16
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY IDEIAL...ooooorrrn 14%
Somewhat IDeral...........cocvverrereirenirrcrerereseeeeeeeene 16
MOAETALE ... 32
Somewhat CONSEVAtIVE ........ccverrerrereeereireereereereereeeeeneens 21
Very CONSEIVatiVE ..o 17
LIBERAL (NET) oo 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereeeerrereeeneereeneeeeseseeseseneens 38
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 44%
Catholic 25
JEWISH....o 2
MUSTIM <. 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic 22
1Y O T 6
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WK ...oosvvssvvrsivesvsesvnesvn s 23%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW MBS 8 MO oo 9
| " About once a MoNnth ..o 3
rarely, or never: A few times @ Year......ccvverererereseee s 14
RATEIY ..o 23
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D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

YBS ottt 37%
NO o 58
Don't KnOW/REfUSEd .......ccoovierieieiieeeee s 5
YBS ottt 25%
NO ettt 75
1829 oot 17%
B0-44 .o 24
B5B4 oo 17
BBB4 ... e 18
B5F b 23
NOMHEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ..o 23
SOULN v 38
WESE ..ot 21
MEIE ... 47%
FEMAIE......iiee s 53
Black/African-American ..........cccceveeeveeieeeerereeeeeeenns 12%
White/Caucasian ............coeurirneinienenieneseeesseeinns 74
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeivrieeirieeesee s 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ... 3
Native AMEICAN ........cveeereieereeerceece e 1
(13T T *
Did not complete high SChOOL ..........ccocvererncreiiiriiniiene 1%
Graduated high SChOOI ..........coevrerirrererererereeeceeene 31
Attended technical/vocational school ............ccccevviennene. 2
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocovveuveenee. 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, 1C.)..vuvvreeeeereeeereereesneseessesseeseeseeseessesessnens 14
Less than $30,000 ...........oeereeeereeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 28
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......cooieeeeeeee e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ......cooviieiiee e 15
$100,000 - $149,999 ........oocviviecirec e 13
$150,000 - $199,999 ........oocviiiieirer e 3

$200,000 aNd @DOVE ..o 4





